TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESP Gaming LLC		08/27/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESTARS LLC
Doing Business As:	ESTARS STUDIOS
Street Address:	3993 HOWARD HUGHES PKWY #450
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89169
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5523313	GAMING DEFINED
Serial Number:	87718536	WSOE
Registration Number:	5627237	AUZOM
Registration Number:	5637217	AUZOM PREMIER LEAGUE
Registration Number:	5627782	AUZOM
Serial Number:	87903161	
Registration Number:	5645758	WORLD SHOWDOWN OF ESPORTS
Serial Number:	88156892	ESTARS STUDIOS
Registration Number:	5768933	W
Serial Number:	88169844	W WSOE
Serial Number:	88173246	WSOE WORLD SHOWDOWN OF ESPORTS
Serial Number:	88235355	THE BLITZ LEAGUE
Serial Number:	88386541	SHOWDOWN STUDIOS
Serial Number:	88500481	WORLD SHOWDOWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0195** 900514093

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-232-2571

Email: alena@herranenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALENA HERRANEN

Address Line 1: 4365 SAMOSET AVENUE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALENA HERRANEN

SIGNATURE: /AHERRANEN/

DATE SIGNED: 09/06/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Estars LLC - CC Amend + NBL#page1.tif source=Estars LLC - CC Amend + NBL#page2.tif source=Estars LLC - CC Amend + NBL#page3.tif source=Estars LLC - CC Amend + NBL#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0196

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

STATE OF NEVADA



Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Blvd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

Certified Copy

8/28/2019 6:19:08 AM

Work Order Number: W2019082702152

Reference Number: 20190120456

Through Date: 8/28/2019 6:19:08 AM

Corporate Name: Estars LLC

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number	Description	Number of Pages
20190119146	Amendment to Articles of Organization	2

Certified By: Edgar Carrasco

Certificate Number: B20190828179594

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Nevada Secretary of State

Deliana K. Cegouste

TRADEMARK REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0197



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 564-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov Filed in the Office of

Louise K. (gassle)

Secretary
State Of Nevada

Business Number
E0397422016-0
Filing Number
20190119146
Filed On
8/27/2019 12:35:00 PM
Number of Pages

Limited-Liability Company:

Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 86.218. 86.221 and 86.543)
Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and
Restated Articles (PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

1. Entity information:	Name of entity as on file with the Nevada Secretary of State:		
	ESP Gaming LLC		
	Entity or Nevada Business Identification Number (NVID): E0397422016-0		
2. Restated or Amended and Restated Articles (Select one):	☐ Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles ☐ Articles have been Restated		
(If restating or amending and restating, complete section 1,2 3, 5 and 6.)	Articles have been Amended and Restated		
	* Restated or Amended and Restated articles must be included with this filing type.		
3. Type of amendment filing	Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company Before Issuance of Member's Interest (Pursuant to NRS 86,216)		
being completed: (Select only one box):	The signers thereof are at least two-thirds of the ☐ organizers or the ☐ managers of the limited-liability company		
(If amending, complete section 1, 3, 5 and 6.)	As of the date of the certificate, no member's interest in the limited-liability company has been issued.		
	Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)		
	The limited-liability company is managed by Managers or Members		
	The certificate of amendment must be signed by a manager of the company or, if management is not vested in a manager, by a member.		
	Amendment to Application for Registration of a Foreign Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 86)		
	Name of Foreign Limited-Liability Company if different than registered to transact business in Nevada.		
	If amendment is to change the name, the change taking effect: (select all that apply) The name under which Limited-Liability Company transacts business in this State		
	Foreign Limited-Liability Company name from home jurisdiction		



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

Limited-Liability Company:

Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 86.216, 86.221 & 86.543) Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles or Amended and Restated Articles (PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

&		
4. Effective date and time: (Optional)	Date: (must not be later tha	Time: in 90 days after the certificate is filed)
5. Information being	·}	arto vary arter the common to the arter
changed:	Changes to takes the following effect:	
	The entity name has been amended	
	☐ The registered agent has been changed. (attach Certificate of Acceptance from new	
	registered agent)	
	The purpose of the entity has been amended.	
	The directors, managers or general partners have been amended.	
	IRS tax language has been added.	
	Articles have been added.	
	Articles have been deleted.	
	Other.	
	The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)	
	1. Name of Limited Liability Compan	y is: Estars LLC
	(attach additional page(s) if necessary)	
6. Signature:		
(Required)	x <u>tawood</u>	Manager
	Signature of Manager, Member or Authorized Signer	Title
	X	
	Signature of Manager, Member of Authorized Signer	Title
***************************************	Please include any required or optional info (altach additional page(s) if ne	

SECRETARY OF STATE



NEVADA STATE BUSINESS LICENSE

Estars LLC

Nevada Business Identification # NV20161534020 Expiration Date: 09/30/2020

In accordance with Title 7 of Nevada Revised Statutes, pursuant to proper application duly filed and payment of appropriate prescribed fees, the above named is hereby granted a Nevada State Business License for business activities conducted within the State of Nevada.

Valid until the expiration date listed unless suspended, revoked or cancelled in accordance with the provisions in Nevada Revised Statutes. License is not transferable and is not in lieu of any local business license, permit or registration.

License must be cancelled on or before its expiration date if business activity ceases. Failure to do so will result in late fees or penalties which, by law, cannot be waived.



Certificate Number: B20190827178241

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nysos.gov

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on 08/27/2019.

Borbara K. Cegovske

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006738 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 09/06/2019